2. To reflect avg. non-u.eed & useful on amortLZed ClAC (6,763) (11,340)
3. To reflect averaling adjustment ~626) (2,266)

s 10,462 $ 49 297

I. WORKING Ci\PITAL AI,I,OWANCE
1. To reflect 118 of teet year 0 & M expenaea $ 1 q49 $ 2,926

- 48 -

POINT WATER & SEWER, INC. SCHEDULE NO. - J
TEST YEAR ENDING 12/11/H DOCKET NO. 861434-WS

SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE

PBil STAFF BAJ...ANCE %OF WEIGHTED
DESCR.IPTION UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS PER STAFF TOTAL COST COST

I..ONO n:ttM Ut;BT • 100.000 • (93,436) • 6,1166 72.88% 9.~ 6.9'l%

8110RT TERM DEBT·IOII 3U62 (32,097) 2,266 26 03% 6.31% I 68%

SHORT TERM DEBT .JEY 2,370 (2,214) 11)6 I 73% 6.31% 0.11%

EQUITY 600 (467) 33 0.36% 11.88% 0.04%

PREI"ERRED &'TOCK 0 0 0 000% 0 00% 0.00%

CUSTOM&R DEPOSITS 0 0 0 0.00% 6.00% 0.00% ----
TOTAL • 137.222 • (128.214) I 9,008 100.00% c=!:!~

RAMG.E OF REASQNADI.ENJ?8S LOW HIGH -

RETURN ON EQUITY 10.88% 12.88%

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 8.66% 8.66%

- 4 9 -

POINT WATER A SEWER, INC. S CHEDULE NO. -a
TEST YEAR ENDING 12111196 DOCKET NO. 96l41'-WS

SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

STAFF
TEST YEAR STAFF ADJUSTED REVENUE REVENUE

DESCRIPTIONS PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TESTYEA.Il INCREASE REQUIRED

OPERATING REVENUES s 13,686 s 0 13,686 $ 6,320 (_ _ _!~

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE s 29,183 (13,689) 16,694 0 16,694

DEPRECIATION (NET) 2,600 (1,631) 869 0 869

AMORTIZATION 0 (736) (736) 0 (736)

TAXESOTHERTHAN INCOME 984 494 1,478 239 1,717

INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES s 32,667 s (16,461) • _1 7.206 $ 239 s 17,446 -

OPERATING MARGI N s (18,982) • (3,621) $ 1 669

MARGIN % OF 0 & M -66.04% ~22~ 10.00%

OI'ERATING RATIO 238.71% 126.73% 91.79%
--

- 5 0 -

POINT WATER A SEWER, INC. SCHEDULE NO. -SA
TEST YEAR ENDING U/3 1198 DOCKET NO. 96t•a•-Ws

SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

STAFF
TEST YEAR STAFF ADJUSTED REVENUE REVENUE

DESCRIPTIONS PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIRED

OPERATING REVENUES s 13,636 s 0 - _ _1~.685 s 4,063 ( 17,748 1

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE s 29,183 (13,689) 16,694 0 16,694

DEPRECIATION (NE1') 2,600 (1,631) 869 0 869

AMORTIZATION 0 (736) (736) 0 (736)

TAXESOTHERTHANINCOME 984 494 1.478 183 1.661

INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0 ·----- ---- -- ~---

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES s 32,667 s (lli,461) • 17,206 s 183 s 17,389 ---- --

OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) s {18,982) • - Q,_li21) s _l!69

WATER RATE BASE • 47 083 • 4 148 s 4, 148

RATE OF RETURN -40.32% -84.88,. 8.65,. ·-

- ') I -

POINT WATER A SEWER, INC. SCHEDULE NO. - 38
TEST YEAR ENDING 12131196 DOCKET NO. 961434-WS

SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

STAFF
TBBTYEAB STAFF ADIUSTED REVENUE REVENUE

DESCRIPTIONS PDVTIUTY AD.JtJSTHENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIRED

OPERATI NG REVENUES s 13,686 $ 0 13,686 $ 14,879 c l8,6ill -

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE s 36,404 (11.996) 23,408 0 23,408

DEPRECIATION (NET) 2,600 1.267 3,767 0 3.767

AMORTIZATION 0 (3,668) (3,668) 0 (3,668)

TAXESOTHERTHANINCOME 1.662 481} 2.047 670 2,716

INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES s 39,466 s (13,912) • 26,M4 $ 670 s 26.223 ----

OPERATING MARGIN s (26,781) • (11,869) $ 2 341

MARGIN% OF 0 & M -72.8~ ·60.70% 10.00%
--~ -

OPERATING RATIO 288.39% 186.73% 9 181% .

- 5 2 -

POINT WATER & SEWER, INC. SCHEDULE NO. - I C
TEST YEAR ENDING 12131196 DOCKET NO. 961484-WS

SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

STAFF
TESTYEAll STAFF ADJUSTED REVENUE REVENUE

DESCRIPTIONS P E R UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIRED

OPERATING REVENUES s 13.6& s 0 13,686 s 12.868 s: 16 1Uiij ---- ----